We would like to inform you of the amendments of the Tariff of Eurobank Bulgaria AD in force as of 02.04.2021, as
follows:

For Individuals clients

In section Il. COMPLEX BANKING SERVICESthe following changes are made:

II. COMPLEX BANKING SERVICES

A|MY BANKING PROGRAM BGN
- Three SMS notifications for debit card transactions/ account operations initiated from basic current account
S |12 | Program "My Banking" ** free of charge
; 12 | Three notifications through SMS or other electroic messages for debit card transactions/ account operations free of charge
initiated from basic current account Program "My Banking" **

B MY FINANCE PROGRAM * BGN

- SMS notifications for debit card transactions above 100 BGN with Debit MasterCard / VISA Classic, issued to "My

S | 11| Finance" free of charge
% 11 | Three notifications through SMS or other electroic messages for debit card transactions/ account operations free of charge
= initiated from basic current account Program "My Banking" **
C MY FAMILY PROGRAM BGN

- Three SMS noatifications for debit card transactions/ account operations initiated from basic current account

S | 17 | Program "My Family" * free of charge
> Three notifications through SMS or other electronic messages for debit card transactions/ account operations

o 17 | initiated from basic current account Program "My Family" * free of charge

D |PREMIUM PROGRAM

BGN

SMS notifications for debit card transactions, transactions initiated from basic current account "Premium" and utility

=] . .

S | 11| payments via Universal Payer free of charge
> Notifications through SMS or other electronic message for debit card transactions, transactions initiated from basic

@ 11 | current account "Premium" and utility payments via Universal Payer free of charge

E [PREMIUM EXTRA PROGRAM BGN

= SMS notifications for debit card transactions, transactions initiated from basic current account "Premium Extra" and

© | 11 | utility payments via Universal Payer free of charge
> Notifications through SMS or other electronic message for debit card transactions, transactions initiated from basic

o 11 | current account "Premium Extra" and utility payments via Universal Payer free of charge

F IMY ADVANTAGE PROGRAM *

BGN

- SMS notifications for debit card transactions above 100 BGN with Gold Debit MasterCard, issued to "My

S | 8 | Advantage" free of charge
> Notifications through SMS or other electronic message for debit card transactions above 100 BGN with Gold Debit

g |8 MasterCard, issued to "My Advantage" free of charge
G|MY PRESTIGE PROGRAM * BGN

% 10 | SMS notifications for debit card transactions above 100 BGN with World Debit MasterCard, issued to "My Prestige" free of charge
2 Notifications through SMS or other electroic message for debit card transactions above 100 BGN with World Debit

o |10 MasterCard, issued to "My Prestige" free of charge




| |Piraeus Payroll package for individuals* BGN
% 5 | SMS notifications for debit card transactions with debit card, issued to Saving or Card account ,Salary® free of charge
Notifications through SMS or other electronic message for debit card transactions with debit card, issued to Saving or
% 5 | Card account ,Salary*“ free of charge
c

J |Piraeus Daily Banking package Standard for individuals* BGN
3 | 5 | SMS notifications for debit card transactions with debit card, issued to Saving or Current account free of charge
= Notifications though SMS or other electronic message for debit card transactions with debit card, issued to Saving
o 5 | or Current account free of charge

K |Piraeus Daily Banking package Plus for individuals* BGN
% 5 | SMS notifications for debit card transactions with debit card, issued to saving or current account free of charge
= Notifications through SMS or other electrnic message for debit card transactions with debit card, issued to saving
@ | 5 |orcurrent account free of charge

In section IV. ELECTRONIC MONEY ACCOUNTS the following changes are made:

IV. ELECTRONIC MONEY ACCOUNTS

2 | 13 | Fee for notification through SMS or other electronic message* (VAT included) BGN 0.12
§ 13 | Fee for notification through SMS or other electronic message* (VAT included) BGN 0.12
In section VIIl. BANK CARDS the following changes are made:
Debit cards
Maestro and Visa! Mastercard
M t Maestro
aestro Golden ; :
BGN/EUR | Time \cliiisics Visa [ I\D/I(zlts”ttercard Debit Debit
Debit cards: Visa Visa Classic 5 Mastercard | Mastercard
lectron | Golden | g Mastercard Golden 2
Electron Elec Time Time 2 Gold World
BGN/USD | Golden
Time
Activation of SMS EUR
14 | notification service on BGN 3 1.50 BGN 3 | BGN 3 BGN 3 EUR 1.50 BGN 3 BGN 3 free of charge
debit cards '
SMS notification fee* BGN BGN BGN | BGN BGN
5 15 (VAT included) 0.12 0.12 012 |o012 0.12 BGN 0.12 BGN 0.12 BGN 0.12 free of charge
©
** the fee is due in case of SMS notification for successful transaction at ATM, PO
Fee for activation of
SMS notification EUR
14 | service or other BGN 3 1.50 BGN 3 | BGN 3 BGN 3 EUR 1.50 BGN 3 BGN 3 free of charge
electronic messaging ’
on debit cards
Fee for notification
through SMS or other BGN BGN BGN | BGN BGN
. 15 clectronic message*  [0.12 |02 | 012 |0.12 0.12 BGN 0.12 BGN 0.12 BGN0.12 | free of charge
g (VAT included)
* The fee is due in case of notification through SMS or other electronic message for successful transaction at ATM, POS.




old

Fee for currency convertion
for transactionc abroad *

33

1.00%
on the amount

* The fee for currency convertion for transactions abroad is not applicable to Debit MastercardWorld

new

33 | Removed

Credit Cards

Euroline BGN, American Express BGN,
Visa BGN

Euroline
and
Euroline
AMEX

AMEX
Green

AMEX
Gold

Visa
Electron

Visa
Classic

Visa
Premium

Visa
Gold

Mastercard Standard BGN,
Mastercard World BGN, Mastercard
Cash BGN,Mastercard World

Premium

Mastercard
Standard

Mastercard
World

Mastercard
Cash

Mastercard
Cash
Momento

Mastercard

World Premium

old

SMS notification for purchases which are
made at POS, cash withdrawal, amount
due on the card and available credit limit
(VAT included)

11

BGN 0.12

new

Notification through SMS or other
electronic message for purchases which
are made at POS, cash withdrawal,
amount due on the card and available
credit limit (VAT included)

11

BGN 0.12

old

Card usage fee:
18

= fee for currency exchange of
transactions abroad in currency different than
BGN

2.00% of the transaction amount

new

Card usage fee:
18

Removed




